

N.D.P.S. Case No.:- 11 of 2026.

Order No.:- 2 Dated:- 17.01.2026.

1 accused person namely Hasanuzzaman Mondal is physically produced from Police Custody. He is taken into custody.

The accused person is accompanied by one PC Accused Challan, one PC returning prayer and three medical documents. Seen. Kept with the case record.

The accused person is remanded to J./C. Issue Intermediate Custody Warrant accordingly.

Ld. Advocates of the Berhampore Bar are abstaining themselves from Court's works in terms of a resolution adopted by the West Bengal Law Clerks's

Association owing to sudden demise of one of their members Rathin Ganguly.

Final Report has not been filed as yet.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 31.01.2026 for production and Final Report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad
J. O. Code No. WB 01303