

**N.D.P.S. Case No.:- 11 of 2026.**

Order No.:- 8 Dated:- 19.03.2026.

1 accused person namely Hasanuzzaman Mondal is not physically produced from J./C.

A message towards non-production of the accused person from J./C. owing to Eid-Ul-Fitr festival is received from the Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad Police District.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

Final Report has not been filed as yet.

Regular P. O. is on SIR on duty leave as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 02.04.2026 for production and Final Report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad – cum -  
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act  
Berhampore, Murshidabad  
J. O. Code No. WB 00812  
In charge.